

## PRESS RELEASE

Almaty March 9, 2021

## KASE increased term of autorepo transactions with CCP to 90 days

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange JSC (hereinafter – the Exchange, KASE) informs you about an increase in the term of repo transactions, carried out automatically, from 30 to 90 days.

Corresponding amendments to the Rules for carrying out the activities of the organization of trading in securities and other financial instruments were adopted in order to ensure the availability of instruments for fundraising pledged by securities for longer periods.

From March 9, 2021, in the trading and clearing system of the stock market ASTS+, it became possible to carry out repo transactions with the Central Counterparty (CCP) with baskets of government securities (GS) and securities of issuers with a state participation interest (SPI) for up to 90 days.

The implementation of this initiative contributes to the further expansion of the range of instruments on the exchange market and the provision of infrastructure for effective liquidity management of financial market entities.

The collateral for repo deals with baskets of GS and SPI can be financial instruments included in the List of financial instruments accounted for as collateral for obligations on partially collateralized deals (Collateral List T+), as well as cash (tenge and US dollars).

You can follow the course of trading on the repo transactions market on the Exchange's website www.kase.kz.

## For reference

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) is a leading stock exchange in the Central Asian region. KASE occupies the second place among the CIS exchanges in terms of securities trading volume, and the sixth rank in terms of the equity market capitalization among the FEAS exchanges.

It is a universal trading platform for corporate and government securities, bonds of international financial institutions, foreign currencies, transactions of the money market – repo and swap, as well as derivatives. KASE is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), the Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) and other international and local professional associations, as well as a participant of the UN's "Sustainable Stock Exchanges" initiative.

Additional info: +7 (727) 237 5342, pr@kase.kz